
 
Returning Home Ohio 

Permanent Supportive Housing 
Provider Directory 

***All referrals should target individuals exiting state prison homeless or at risk of homelessness with a SPMI or HIV 
Any questions or issues, or for further information, contact Terri Power, CSH Senior Program Manager at reentryohio@csh.org  

 
Provider 
Location 

 

Organization Appropriate Referrals for RHO 
Contact Name (contact 

name for referrals in 
bold) 

Contact Email Contact Phone 

 
 
 
   

Akron 
 

Community Support 
Service INC. (CSS) 

150 Cross Street  
Akron, Ohio 44311 
Fax:(330)996-9146 

Male and female adults with severe and 
persistent mental illness and/or HIV 
who are returning to Summit County 
from prison. 

 

 
 

Dawn Rohrig 
RHO Coordinator 

 
 

Keith Stahl 
 Director of Residential 

Services 
 

rohridaw@cssbh.org 
 

 
 

stahlkei@cssbh.org 
 

(330) 996-9141 ext. 
176 

 
 
 

(330) 996-9141ext. 148 
 

 
 
 

Butler 
County 

New Housing Ohio, Inc.  
4055 Executive Park 

Drive 
Suite 125 

Cincinnati, OH  45241 
Fax: (513) 554-0514 

 

Male and female adults with a severe 
and persistent mental illness, or dual 
diagnosis, or HIV.  Accepts those with 
a sex offense and others with difficult 
criminal barriers. 

Tosha Crone 
Affordable Housing 

Manager 
 
 

crone@newhousingohio.org  
 
 
 

(513) 415-2945 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Cincinnati 
and Warren 

County 

Talbert House 
2600 Victory Parkway 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 
Fax: 513 482-6922 

Single male and female adults with a 
severe and persistent mental illness or 
co-occurring disorder with a chemical 
dependency or development disorder, 
or HIV. Accepts those with a sex 
offense.  

 
Nicole Williams 
Associate Director 

 
Linda Hughes 
Case Managers 

 

Michael Buycks 
Case Manager 

 
nicole.williams@talberthouse.org 

 
 

linda.Hughes@talberthouse.org 
 
 

Michael.buycks@talberthouse.org 

(513) 679-4585 ext. 
2216 

 
(513) 679-4585 ext. 

2204 
 

513-679-4585 ext. 
2238 

mailto:reentryohio@csh.org
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bold) 
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Cleveland 
 

EDEN, Inc. 
7812 Madison Ave 

Cleveland, OH  44102 
Fax: (216) 651-4066 
(Partners with Frontline 

Service) 
Frontline Service 
1744 Payne Ave 

Cleveland, OH  44114 
FAX  (216) 623-6539 

Male and female adults who are 
disabled by mental illness or dually 
diagnosed and/or are HIV positive. 
All referrals must be from Cuyahoga 
County.  Accepts those with a sex 
offense. 

 
Diana Warman  
Frontline Service 
Forensic Program 

Coordinator 
 

Kim DiCillo 
Manager of Housing 

Programs 
 

Jen Pfleiderer 
EDEN 

Director of Housing 
Programs 

 
 

 

 
Diana.Warman@frontlineservice.or

g 
 
 
 

kdicillo@edeninc.org 
 
 
 

jnpfleiderer@edeninc.org 
 

Frontline Services: 
(216) 496-8461 

 
 
 

EDEN: 
(216) 961-9690 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Columbus 

 
Faith Mission/Faith 

Housing 
245 North Grant Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
FAX  (614) 221-0936 

 

   “Single m/f adults with a severe and 
persistent mental illness or are dually 
diagnosed, and/or have HIV. Sex 
offenders from Franklin County will 
be considered based on program 
availability. Arson will be considered 
on a case by case basis.” 
 

Stacey Griffiths 
Case Manager 

Katherine Dumendic 
RHO Program Assistant  

 
  

sgriffiths@lssnetworkofhope.org 

 

 
kdumendic@lssnetworkofhope.org 

 
 
 
 

(614) 224-6617 
 
 

 
 
 

Columbus 

 
 

YMCA of Central Ohio 
40 W. Long St. 

Columbus, OH  43215 
FAX  (614) 628-1660 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Single men who have a severe and 
persistent mental illness or co-
occurring disorder with chemical 
dependency, and/or have HIV. Does 
not accept individuals with a sex offense 
or arson. 
 
 

 
Elizabeth Rugh 

RHO Program 
Coordinator 

 
Bela Koe Krompecher 

Clinical Director 
 

Amanda Owen 
Director of Supportive 

Services 

 
elizabeth.rugh@ymcacolumbus.org 

 

 
 
bela.koe-
krompecher@ymcacolumbus.org 
 
 
aowen@ymcacolumbus.org 
 

 
(614) 689-2003 
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Dayton 

Miami Valley Housing 
Opportunities, Inc. 

(MVHO) 
907 W. Fifth St. 

Dayton, OH  45402 
FAX  (937) 263-9873 

 

Male and female adults who have a 
severe and persistent mental illness, or 
are dually diagnosed, and/or have HIV.  
Accepts those with a sex offense and 
others with difficult criminal barriers. 
Does not accept arson offense. 

 

Penney Kramer 
MVHO 

RHO Program Manager 
  

Steve Parillo  
RHO Case Manager 

 

 
 

 
pkramer@mvho.net 

 
 
 

S.parillo@gesmv.org 
 
 
 

MVHO: 
(937) 263-4449 ext. 

426 
 

Goodwill 
937-668-2768  

 
 
 

Licking and 
Muskingham

County 

 
Licking County  

Coalition for Housing 
(LCCH) 

23 South Park Place 
Suite 200 

Newark, Ohio  43055 
FAX  (740)345-8826 

 

 
Single male and female adults with a 
severe and persistent mental illness, 
with or without a co-occurring 
disorder, and/or have HIV. Cannot 
accept those with a sex offense or 
arsonist.  

 

Ryan Shock 
RHO Coordinator 

 
Trina Woods 

Director of Operations 
 

rshock@lcchousing.org 

 

 
 

TWoods@lcchousing.org 
 

 
 

(740) 616-3332 
 
 
 

(740) 345-1970 ext. 
233 

 

Stark County 

Coleman Professional 
Services 

400 Tuscarawas Street W 
Suite 200 

 Canton, Ohio 44702 
FAX  (330) 438-3003 

Male and female adults who have a 
severe and persistent mental illness, or 
are dually diagnosed, and/or have HIV.  
Accepts those with a sex offense and 
others with difficult criminal barriers. 

Stephen Inchak 
Chief Officer, Stark 
Behavioral Health 

 
 

Heather Tackett 
Director 

 
 
 

 
stephen.inchak@colemanservices.o

rg 
 

 

heather.tackett@colemanservi

ces.org 

 

(330) 438-2400 
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